
Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006 of the european parliament and of the council of...
ANNEX
Document Generated: 2024-06-16

1

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation
(EC) No 1924/2006 of the european parliament and of the council, SOURCE OF [NAME
OF VITAMIN/S] AND/OR [NAME OF MINERAL/S]. (See end of Document for details)

[X1ANNEX

Nutrition claims and conditions applying to them

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006 of the European Parliament and of the

Council of 20 December 2006 on nutrition and health claims made on foods (Official Journal of the
European Union L 404 of 30 December 2006).

SOURCE OF [NAME OF VITAMIN/S] AND/OR [NAME OF MINERAL/S]

A claim that a food is a source of vitamins and/or minerals, and any claim likely to have
the same meaning for the consumer, may only be made where the product contains at least a
significant amount as defined in the Annex to Directive 90/496/EEC or an amount provided for
by derogations granted according to Article 6 of Regulation (EC) No 1925/2006 of the European
Parliament and of the Council of 20 December 2006 on the addition of vitamins and minerals
and of certain other substances to foods(1).]

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1924/pdfs/eurcs_20061924_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1924/pdfs/eurcs_20061924_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1924/pdfs/eurcs_20061924_en_001.pdf


2 Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006 of the european parliament and of the council of...
Document Generated: 2024-06-16

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation
(EC) No 1924/2006 of the european parliament and of the council, SOURCE OF [NAME
OF VITAMIN/S] AND/OR [NAME OF MINERAL/S]. (See end of Document for details)

(1) [X1OJ L 404, 30.12.2006, p. 26.]

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006 of the European Parliament and of the

Council of 20 December 2006 on nutrition and health claims made on foods (Official Journal of the
European Union L 404 of 30 December 2006).

https://webarchive.nationalarchives.gov.uk/eu-exit/https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=uriserv:OJ.L_.2006.404.01.0026.01.ENG
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1924/pdfs/eurcs_20061924_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1924/pdfs/eurcs_20061924_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1924/pdfs/eurcs_20061924_en_001.pdf


Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006 of the european parliament and of the council of...
Document Generated: 2024-06-16

3

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006 of
the european parliament and of the council, SOURCE OF [NAME OF VITAMIN/S] AND/OR
[NAME OF MINERAL/S].


